#### 11/16/2016 504098135

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4144804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WHITE CONSOLIDATED, LTD.	03/23/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS LTD.
Street Address:	1803 CLEVELAND PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44135

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7228592

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6104070700 Phone:

Email: kreid@ratnerprestia.com

**Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA** 

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350** 

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7228592	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P.F. Phelps/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=D\_WCI\_LTD\_to\_EHCP\_LTD#page1.tif source=D WCI LTD to EHCP LTD#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040626 FRAME: 0666 504098135



## Office of the Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Electrolux Home Care Products Ltd. 800037978

[formerly: White Consolidated, Ltd.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 03/24/2004 Effective: 03/24/2004



Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

PATENT

REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0873

REEL: 040626 FRAME: 0667

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 24 2004

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership desires to amend its certificate of limited partnership and for that purpose submits the following certificate of amendment.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is White Consolidated, Ltd.
- 2. The certificate of limited partnership is amended as follows: Effective April 1, 2004, the name of the limited partnership shall be Electrolux Home Care Products Ltd.

March 23, 2004

White Consolidated, Ltd.

By its General Partner, Electrolux Professional, Inc.

George C. Weigand, Senior Vice President and CFC

William G. E. Jacobs, Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 01/18/2005

**RECORDED: 11/16/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 016156 FRAME: 0874 PATENT

**REEL: 040626 FRAME: 0668**